CHANGE ORDER

Department of Engineering Services City of Corpus Christi, Texas

CHANGE ORDER NO: 15 FUNDING SOURCE: E11046 (AP-138) CONTRACT TIME: ~ 363 days

Operating Department:  Aviation DATE: December 18,2014

Name of Project: Runway 17-35 Runway Extension/Displacement and Connecting Taxiway Project (11/05/2013)
Pinson Road Drainage Improvements and North General Av:auon Apron Hems  (04/26/2013)

Runway and NAVAIDS ltems (08/01/2013)
Berry Contracting, LI dba Bay., Ltd., P.O. Box 9808, Corpus Cliristi, Texas 78469

Contractor:

CHANGE ORDER ADD

CO 151ITEMS TOTALED

Total:

$298,651.24 ~

$298,651.24

MR 13 o o

3020-274 550910 y
E110462493020C $244,58%.86

3026-274 550910
E110462493026C $54,064.38

Why was this change necessary? If left off the plans and specifications, explain why?

Sce attached Summary of Changes.

How can similar changes be avoided in the future?

Sce attached Summary of Changes.

CONTRACT Pinson Rd & No.

G.A. Apron Item

Runway &
NAVAID Items

Al CONTRACT 512,841,419.06 ~

B. TOTAL CHIANGE ORDERS (including/current) §2:545:59238 2,519, ehd.30 5,

C. NEW CONTRACT SHEZ6HMSE 15,36, 0 21. 30 1

D. THIS CHANGE 5298,651.24 ~

E. PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE (B/A) 19.62% @ |l’ \ )
F. ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE 11/5/2013 4/26/2013 8/1/2013

F. PREVIOUS ADDITIONAL TIME AUTHORIZED 19 21.75 75

G. ADDITIONAL TIME THIS CHANGE ORDER 0 0 0

H. REVISED COMPLETION DATE 11/24/2013 5/17/2013 10/15/2013

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI,

By:
Director of Engineering Services_
APPROVED: N 20/4N
- Operating Department

ir. of Managcment & Budgpet
egaggepartmcnt 6

Ut

Project Manager

CONTRACTOR




iﬁw-ﬂws}ﬁmlzom& e el ] sa...sm,... e o st stz | ooo iz 6l 0 8t wiver | rroeewrsts | o ezsozzs | zoescns v P vifamy _M.mm“uw.“.ﬂwi zﬂﬂﬁ“ﬁ 0
?: ”‘.(m ﬂm euape s6wuts vva Mapertery| sz | @ st sriz| mo | sz & 0 6l woost | zezevzcosis |seniienzs |eazeouss o eroeozs |3 frst | oo oo vy e, uan teg t| 5
exqepcazun - oBumyy Presy . o] 82 e 5 s2iz | ooo stz Bl 6 5 wuvk | zvoseresvis [oolvrsizs [loocoosis) W Jooteoss | 81 | oo | st iiawen iy N s weeg| )
?Rﬁuﬁ i epiiovlrradeiins ICH B sl stiz] wao | ez & | o 8 wawst | zoarsoosis |ootvrger'zs oo cosze UF foooszs | v | 28 || uny ey wou g o s o]
hnwu.ilh.mémm!tc:ﬂ o :ﬁg—ﬂﬂgishﬂmh s | e st stiz| wo | soz | e | o B wien | eosscmiosis | soimonzs {ooooszsh 0o [oomszs Jva | ws |, 3...§.rmn§ﬁuwmhaﬁ_ 5
52 [ 5t stz | oo stz 6 o 6 #EDL | ZVOSENIOSIE | eaivreitzs [(cooorzst W ki Rl XY s e
5 [ 5t sz | coo o1z 6 a E wrees | Zroorsn'sis |eoiecsaczs [foooooze (W e R T s
st | o 5L sz | coo | stz | e | oo & seen | zioeveosi |swrenTs [oooosig) W Jooooris g va | es | g g seeng| ¥
51 ] 7] sz | coo Sz el a 13 %IEBE TVORN'0ZO'SIS | Bkvr'alizs [l0ooo9es) {1} 000099 Y3 S e wei e gﬁ(mhnuw st
st | o se |soiz| 0o | sz e | o & wzois | zeosvazosis Jeoioeonzs [oovos'ss) W Joomess | V3] 009t || oy ey wou g o tsmn o] S
o o 5 sriz | ooo sz & o 6 WO | ZrORtELoEIS |s0 e i6rzs [loooosrst e L Rl N O L=
s 8 st seiz | ooo sz 6 s @ worsr | zvesracosis ooimestzs [loooozest W Joowozes  Fva | 05 || oy e wou o siuengs e S
st 0 st s2iz | ooo 511z o B as seves | zrososrosts |souvesstzs [iboceraish @ Jovoores  vd | w091 | w000 cs woun ot o] S
o porsansont mints | i3 was e o e fa poneten o 54 o 5t stvz | oo 512 [ e 6 RTLL | TVORCEOBIT | S0rr7IZzes [ioooooys) I Lkl ol L
_ln..ﬂ.hn.!._hmnz"mm!tomnﬁ Pl N@E&Sﬁh.ﬂ” 5t [ st stiz | oo sz & 0 6l %ezit | zvowssesis Jeourmzzs [foooosen 0 ooomis | 1) 08 | ey et e mam kesetns coearae| 5
5 [ e sr1z ) oo stiz [ 0 Bl wecit | zvosrzeosis [ooivenzzzs |oaeeris pamoy swa yy 03|
5z 0 5 sriz | oom sr1z & 3 6 wess | zrosswesris |ezisrenzs |ezoeiess poeroy swon ot ool 13
6l 0 5t siiz | coo sz ' B 5 %96SL | orrieams | [5wasroTs [ rsontes ooy swoy zLoal 23
5t 0 sz si1z | coo stz 6 o 6 wirst | ersorsiens |crezesis | roeneees peeog swenyi ool 1
5e 0 52 seiz | ooe Uiz 6l o 6t sres | svessozons |sosrasens |osoorsst el swan s 03] o)
st 0 st soiz | eon sz & 8 sl werer | szsrizenis [suorcoedss |eszesiss pomoL suengon| 6
st o s coiz | oo se1z o a 8L wores | zevew'czsmis |oosivzmes |zoveeees pomoy suminoo| @
st o st criz | ooe S0z o a 8t wivzs | orostiyeis | wissezsis |aoces s pormog swen g 0o 2
5L ] sL €1z | ooo [ F 81 o 81 %RIBHL SOIZFOIUYLS | COBOO'BZTLS JOSTLZS1veg pamot swe)) § 00| L3
s2 | w [ 51z | ooo 5012 6 o # wies | esvasvzsns |coveriees | soctomise meoLsisos] s
3 o 0 seiz | ooo 501z 6 o 6 wet | zwoszoeseis fortewsas | ovicyors poroy sumitros| v
0 o o siez | oow st o z 1 w0l | zvescesezis [oosteizis | vivewers pempy mmipoo| €
0 o [ szst | oo sl u o ) w0 | eenssiens |[zzzes | veroysumzoa]
0 o 0 srst | se oo 0 0 0 wrzt | wwwmuens {sisoress | ersoroes e
s o LAszssacey aBuryD s sem Kus .wmzﬂcn- owann__.:p muhxﬂunwu« ioav] arei |aml ooy ._w..wﬁaq o..um-m_..z Erered Rl SSEd ww”ﬂ_.w 200743 S0 n»wmﬁnqx_.p_:oq 29d | yyn | WAL NOLLJRISA0 LElEl)
*q eaburya sepng ura ma w201} IN0GY | SNOKTUd {Tviot|naay | snowiya |wwiol|wvoav | snowmzyd |weanuga | STHINOIMAN | ooty | viclans | twnotogy | AND <0dd L] ERLLL)
SWILS OTYAYN B AYMHNY vs .aﬂm"_nﬁuﬂﬂnmz_ . LOVHINGD NFYRE WErTIe u.““unnu
ozl mvg papORA

NE3 A8 qvINEvL

Aalva
HE2 710 LSNONY 'AvOSINGIM H3JO aiF




HEALICO DA DIPOOR L) SRS [
G0 et JETsU) 0 MOy AQ paisanden) Fyl

HOALETY pUT Gty LT e BT

e

S ey i) O Locny A9 poisantbey Py

Torercanrzs |wstovars

2liersIaan aSutyd S sem Ay

-1 o 1134 | ST T4 4 G
13 ] SI Si -N.... ooo |-19 74 13
113 o . SL .Tmhw_..u [1111] [T 4 Bt
. 5L 1] 13 ST 00°D Sz &
Sl o 113 ST 000 LT3 +4 [} N
L3 o 113 L7 ¥4 oo ST 31
L3 [ -1} LY 4 i L -] LA T a_..[.l .
13 a LT3 m.n.—nlﬂ L)) T ST 13
SNt |0 SHHL|OTZIYoMLNY| IMIL (0D STHE|OIZHOHLNY| WL
_._.z!u.-. AL [FWLLLNOOY | LHOCW] 3WIL | 3L TNDOY | T
Tviol| WNOAY | SNOMTYD | TYAOL| TROOY | SNOWIHA |TVI0L

SN ANVAYN 7 AYMNNIY

Wil NDUdY
V0 ON ¥ OYOH NOSHId

LOWHLINGD NIV

{v3) Joucopuaas, DyesOrH. Wit Ae Biw|  EIL
TwaT .Ut Ep0ns | Tisi 3 va npopy =
£ - USS 073 men pras, wey Aed DpY
W31, osiEpuna § B 3 U0 snpop| e
__ 2 ufag 0 Mo Iyt umnl And pov
._.¢¢NW.§§uH..&.Hm.Jnauo! €t
1 - v O e pnwa, woy ded poy
Tw il isonopon0 4 Thacag uo oo, Y
SOURIS( PV, Wi AR PPy | ]
T ¥ G EnG.{ St i SOROK, PP
| v ules 3 wad v, W ded pey
T i} LORRTUnG § A Hom SFPOF) P}
€ - UbS (057 MBN LTS, 1y ARy POy
[CEL T PN T T —
2 - WS O w vt wen Aeg o] 5
¥ITHO
NOLLIRIJIEI0 39HYHD
— sl
SOBLYINZIS Sy
BT PAIPORAULY

NB3 -i8 QU InEvL

‘21v0

BLDZ LT LSNSNY 'AYOSINGIM NIJO e



